Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1473 of the Regular Session

Regular Session, 2013 HOUSE BILL 1817 By: Representative Catlett By: Senator Elliott For An Act To Be Entitled AN ACT TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. Subtitle Subtitle TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(1)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education*; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts-infused curriculum.	1	State of Arkansas As Engrossed: \$4/11/13
By: Representative Catlett By: Senator Elliott For An Act To Be Entitled AN ACT TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. Subtitle TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; end (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education*; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts-infused curriculum.	2	89th General Assembly A B111
For An Act To Be Entitled For An Act To Be Entitled AN ACT TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. Subtitle TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(1)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts-infused curriculum.	3	Regular Session, 2013 HOUSE BILL 1817
For An Act To Be Entitled For An Act To Be Entitled AN ACT TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. Subtitle Subtitle TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts-infused curriculum.	4	
For An Act To Be Entitled AN ACT TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. Subtitle Subtitle TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts-infused curriculum.	5	By: Representative Catlett
For An Act To Be Entitled AN ACT TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. Subtitle Subtitle TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school Lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts-infused curriculum.	6	By: Senator Elliott
AN ACT TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. Subtitle Subtitle TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an artsinfused curriculum.	7	
DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. Subtitle Subtitle TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education—; and (17) Implementing a school—wide evidence—based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts—infused curriculum.	8	For An Act To Be Entitled
CATEGORICAL FUNDING; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. CATEGORICAL FUNDING; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. Subtitle Subtitle TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an artsinfused curriculum.	9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL
Subtitle Subtitle TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts-infused curriculum.	10	DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE
Subtitle TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education-; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts-infused curriculum.	11	CATEGORICAL FUNDING; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
Subtitle TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an artsinfused curriculum.	12	
TO AMEND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH SCHOOL DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education-; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts-infused curriculum.	13	
DISTRICTS MAY EXPEND NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an artsinfused curriculum.		
LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING. 18 19 20 BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 21 22 SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: 26 (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and 28 (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education+; and 30 (17) Implementing a school-wide 31 evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts-infused curriculum. 33		
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 21 22 SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: 26 (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and 28 (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education-; and 30 (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts-infused curriculum. 33		
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an artsinfused curriculum.		LUNCH STATE CATEGORICAL FUNDING.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 21 22 SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: 26 (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and 28 (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education-; and 30 (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts-infused curriculum. 33		
SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts- infused curriculum.		
SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-20-2305(b)(4)(C)(i)(b), concerning the programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts- infused curriculum. 33		BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
programs and purposes for which school districts may use national school lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education—; and (17) Implementing a school—wide evidence—based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts— infused curriculum. 33		
lunch categorical funding, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts-infused curriculum.		
read as follows: (15) Implementing components of the Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts- infused curriculum.		
26 (15) Implementing components of the 27 Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and 28 (16) College and Career Coaches, as 29 administered by the Department of Career Education; and 30 (17) Implementing a school-wide 31 evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts- 32 infused curriculum. 33		
Arkansas Advanced Initiative for Math and Science; and (16) College and Career Coaches, as administered by the Department of Career Education; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts- infused curriculum.		
28 (16) College and Career Coaches, as 29 administered by the Department of Career Education+; and 30 (17) Implementing a school-wide 31 evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts- 32 infused curriculum. 33		
administered by the Department of Career Education-; and (17) Implementing a school-wide evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts- infused curriculum.		
30 (17) Implementing a school-wide 31 evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts- 32 infused curriculum. 33		
evidence-based program intended to close achievement gaps with an arts- infused curriculum. 33		
32 <u>infused curriculum.</u> 33		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
33		
34 /S/VATIETT	34	/s/Catlett
35		
36 APPROVED: 04/22/2013		APPROVED: 04/22/2013

